
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law
to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 26th day of November 1966. I

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of
Scotland Limited.

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

/Edinburgh "\
\Glasgow /

/"Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Glasgow \
\Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

21,199,874

6,710,816

10,526,698

34,149,108

20,978,086

Under £5

7,739,448

9,444,322

4,861,800

12,054,968

4,839,622

Total

28,939,322

16,155,138

15,388,498

46,204,076

25,817,708

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Com held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

29,647,679

17,389,632

15,841,506

47,004,783

26,961,035

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

1,818,457

1,200,203

814,124

2,021,631

1,504,214

Total

31,466,136

18,589,835

16,655,630

49,026,414

28,465,249
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of December 1966. A. A. E. E. Ettmghausen, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


