An Account pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 26th day of November 1966.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence		Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
	Name of the Firm			£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£			3.114.3.1	1		
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} \end{array} ight\}$	851,198	21,199,874	7,739,448	28,939,322	29,647,679	1,818,457	31,466,136
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} \end{array} ight\}$	216,451	6,710,816	9,444,322	16,155,138	17,389,632	1,200,203	18,589,835
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh }	438,024	10,526,698	4,861,800	15,388,498	15,841,506	814,124	16,655,630
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh }	671,904	34,149,108	12,054,968	46,204,076	47,004,783	2,021,631	49,026,414
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{Glasgow }	498,773	20,978,086	4,839,622	25,817,7 08	26,961,035	1,504,214	28,465,249

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of December 1966.

A. A. E. E. Ettinghausen, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.